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FPARKING LOT NORTH EXTENTS MATCH THOSE ON ADJACENT

RED LOBSTER PROPERTY TO PROVIDE CONSISTENCY. NOTE
THAT THIS MEANS THAT 19 STALLS EXTEND INTO THE PARKING

SETBACK

AMERICAN BLVD W.

TRASH STAGSING PAD
(FOR TEMP USE ON |
COLLECTION DAY ONLY)

RETAINING WALL EXTENDING
APPROX & OVERALL ABOVE |
ADJACENT PUBLIC SIDEWALK
GRADE A/ LIGHTING AND
LANDSCAPE SCREENING AT

RAMP TO BASEMENT GARAGE

2z2'- 0"

/2, ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

UTILDING ENTRANCE

80TH 1/2 STREET

EVEL 1 5TOOP; NO
TEPS OR ACLESS

KNOX AVENUE S.

PROIJECT DATA SUMMARY

CASE NO: PL2023-00061 {Pre-Application)

PROJECT ADDRESS: TBD - 1801 American Blvd W + 1851 American Blvd W + 8020 Knox Ave S (existing}
Bloomington, MN 55431

PARCEL IDS: 0402724240035 {1801), 0402724240036 (1851), 0402724240037 (8020 Knox)

ZONING DISTRICT (EXISTING):
ZONING DISTRICT (PROPOSED):

C-5 {Commercial) with PD {Planned Development) Overlay
RM-100 (Multi-Family Residential} with PD (Planned Development) Overlay

ZONING SUMMARY

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN LAND USE RE-GUIDING REQUESTED

» REQUESTING A RE-GUIDANCE OF THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN'S FUTURE LAND USE FROM CC TO HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL (HDR) TO CREATE
CONSISTENCY IN LAND USE AND INCREASE HOUSING UNITS --- OF VARIOUS INCOME LEVELS --- TO MEET CURRENT HOUSING AND MARKET
DEMANDS (A SIGNIFICANT GOAL WITHIN THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, SECTION 3).

ANTICIPATED DEVIATIONS

PARKING BETWEEN BUILDING AND STREET (£21.203.09 {d))
*+ REQUESTING EXEMPTION FOR MULTIPLE STREET FRONTAGES AND PROPOSIMNG ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE {ENHANCED STREET WALL AND
BUILDING FRONTAGE) USING C-5 FRONTAGE STANDARDS FOR PROPOSING PARKING BETWEEN BUILDING & STREET

PARKING SETBACKS (§21.301.06, 1)
*  PROPOSING DEVIATION: 19 SURFACE PARKING SPACES AT NORTHWEST CORNER OF SITE AT A 6 FT SETBACK (INSTEAD OF THE 20 FT MIN.-
REQUIRED SETBACK)

OPPORTUNITY HOUSING REDUCTIONS/ALLOWANCES APPLIED

* SITE AREA {§ 5.16.02) --— REQUESTING REDUCTION {25% FOR 9% UNITS AT VERY LOW INCOME): PROPOSING 78,691+/- SF {1.806+/- acres
{60,000 SF MODIFIED MIN.-REQUIRED)

«  SITE WIDTH (% 9.16.03) ---- REQUESTING REDUCTION (25% FOR 9% UNITS AT VERY LOW INCOME): PROPOSING 196 FT 3 IN {150 FT MODIFIED
MIN.-REQUIRED)

+ USABLE OPEN SPACE (§ 9.16.05) ---- REQUESTING REDUCTION (25% REDUCTION FOR 9% UNITS @ VERY LOW INCOME): PROPOSING 27,149+/-
SF (22,275 SF MODIFIED MIN.-REQUIRED)

» STORAGE SPACE (521.302.09, (d)(7); §9.23) ---- REQUESTING REDUCTION {50% REDUCTICN FOR 9% UNITS AT OR BELOW 60% AMI): PROPOSING
50 STORAGE SPACES {49 STORAGE SPACES MODIFIED MIN.-REQUIRED)

s  VEHICLE PARKING, OVERALL SPACES (§ 9.19) ---- REQUESTING REDUCTION {TRANSIT TIER | = 15% FOR 9% UNITS @ VERY LOW INCOME):
PROPOSING 156 PARKING SPACES (136 PARKING SPACES MODIFIED MIN.-REQUIRED)

» ENCLOSED VEHICLE PARKING (§ 9.20) ---- REQUESTING REDUCTION {50% REDUCTION FOR 9% UNITS @ VERY LOW INCOME): PROPOSING 50
ENCLOSED PARKING SPACES (49 ENCLOSED PARKING SPACES MODIFIED MIN.-REQUIRED])

« EXTERIOR BUILDING MATERIALS (§ 9.22) --- REQUESTING THE OPPORTUNITY HOUSING ALLOWANCE ON THE WEST FACADE FOR ALTERNATIVE,
EXTERIOR BUILDING MATERIALS {20-YR WARRANTY METALS) WHICH MAY COVER UP TO 75% OF FACADES NOT FACING PUBLIC STREETS.

ZONING SUMMARY: PARKING & OPEN SPACE DATA

scheme:; Current Plan 5.15.23
Parking Stall
Count Parking Stalls
[Provided):  Garage: 50 {Required): D.U.
Surface parking lot 83 Pkg required per Effiz, 1-BR unit
On-Street 23 158.4 Total Pkg required (base})
Totals 156 15% Reduction: 99 Aff., Very low /Transit Area Tier 1

135.15 Total Pkg required (with allowed reduction)

Open Space  total open space required (unit

{Required):  count x 300sf/unit) 29,700
% reduction based on afford. 259% 99 DU,
Net open space required 22,275 12,578 Qpen space credit from Building Elements
50 SF of balcony
Dpen Space
(Provided):  Balconies (@ 50sf) 2,100 42 # of balconies
Bonus: 150sf for first 50 sf, 2.5sf for
each additional sf 6,300 150 base bonus @ 50sf
Stoops {@ 72sf} 1,008 72 SF of stoop
Bonus: 150sf for first 50 sf, 2.5sf for Open Space needed fror Site factoring building
each additional sf 2,870 14 # of stoops 5,297 element contribution
Amenity Roof Deck 700
North and East sides of parking 14,171
Totals 27,119
QOpen Space requirement met? YES
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CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION:

1 BED 1 BED ALCOVE ALEOVE ALCOWE ALCOVE 1 BED 1 BEDY 1 EED 1 BED
600 SF 600 SF bO1 SF 6 SF BO1 SF a01 5F &84 5F 694 3F 694 3F 200 5F

Apnplicahle codes and regulations:

L

[T]
s
e

- 2020 Minnesota Building Code (references the 2018 1BC]
- 2020 Minnesota Accessibility Cade {Chapter 1341 references 2009 A117.1]

+ 2820 Minnesota Energy Code (refereneces 2012 IECC and 2010 ASHRAE 90.1) —— =
+ 2020 Minnesota State Fire Cade |
- 2015 MM Elevatar and Related Devices Code |
ROOFTO= AVENIT™ - | .
Federal Fair Housing Act Safe Harbaor: —44 3F | STUDID 1 BED
| 1 BED ALCOVE ALEOVE BOL SF STUDIO STUDIO STUDIC 5TUDIO - 809 5F
- International Building Code (IBC) 2018 and a5 refereneed 2009 1CC 4117 1 Accessible and Usnable Buildings and S i . ] : {1
Eiia by i 756 SF 601 SF 8032 SE 551 SF 551 SF 551 SF 557 SF E‘EI
This can bs I == I
Preliminary Assumptions: : - | T -
Levels P1: Construetion type |-A /] d:SEUSS?S at Thit.su e Lk
Levels 1 - Level 4 Construetion type Y-A {4 staries) / PIAan reviaw meating.
Per MBLC 510.4, Level 1 flaor {zeparating type |-A and V-A canstruetion types] to be 90 minute rated minimum as B e e e e i e e e e s i i i
required for racf of type -4 building RESPONSE:
Acknowledged.
Building will be fully sprinklered throughout. Based on these construction types and otcupancy classes contained ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN
within, all hearing walls interior and evterior, struetural frame, floars and roofs will be designed to meet required
haurly ratings. m LEVEL 4 PLAN
= e 200 Washington Avenue South, Suite 1080
Total Building Area: el =00 Minneapolis, MM 55415
p 612.339.5508 | f 412.339.5382
The chart below describes the gross square faot (G5F) area caloulations for the buildng as currently propased: www.esgarch.com
Level Lse Total GSF F'E]I‘klﬁg G5sF F-.partment GSF A”]enﬁ‘p" G5F ] hereb'\,l certrhr that this p|an‘l specifi[’ationj o
Level P1 Parking 20758 20758 0 0 [
Level 1 Residential/Amenity 19964 0 16918 3046 A EERE E Ei e s e report was prepared by me or under my direct
Level 2 Residential 20372 0 20372 0 ALLOVE ALl ALLLYL ALLUYL _
Level 2 Residential 0372 0 20372 0 SEE 5F - BO1 5F 601 5F BU1 5F : supervisian and that | am a duly licensed arehitect
Level 4 Residential /Amenity 17935 0 17187 748 E andar ik daws of the Stais of Minnsscia
PRELIMINARY UNIT METRICS: St
N
Emjung Code . . Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 :sl Bﬁl‘ IR STUDIO Typed ar Printed Name
Unit Type Min. Required  Range Overall Range Count Range Count Range Count Range Count E T ALCOVE ALCOVE 601 SF STIG STHDiG TR S -
Studio 400 SF 538-601 SF 538-588 SF 5 551-601 SF 6 551-601 SF B 551-601 SF 6 et e L I A Tl = = Dicre Il Date
Alcove 400 SF 589-602 SF | 589-601SF 5 | SB&602SF 7 588-602 SF 7 | 601-6025F 6 : 357 5F E‘E o '
1 bed 650 SF 678-809 5F B78-793 SF 10 654-509 5F 12 6594-809 S5F 12 690-809 S5F 11 — = Q"
1 bed + den 650 5F 242-874 SF 242.856 SF 2 BL53-874 5F 2 BLR-B74 5F 2 - o0 _- Qo é
Totals: 22 27 27 23 99 units A O
& &
Must mzat 2020 MN RESPONSE: /3™ LEVEL 2 PLAN (LEVEL 3 SIM.) ‘}
Statz Building Code Acknowledged to RCAY 17— 200" {)é
all. L ®;
Building plahs must
be zignad by a MN
licens=d architact.
| .
| |
SAC raview by MET council will ba : !
required. e S—— B
| #] |
: HHH ‘ == | ORIGINAL ISSUE: 03/28/23
Frovidz a dstailed code | I = kil :
sty i i) —— | REVISION
analysis with the plans. | ABED+DEM |}  ALCOVE g SERVICE ALCOVE ALCOVE ALCOVE ALCOVE 1 BED 1BED 18ED | 3=
| i ‘ AR08 559 3F 601 5F 601 SF 601 SF 601 SF 694 SF 694 SF 694 SF I No. Desetiption Date
Must mest 2020 MN : AN ;
Accassibility Cods. ! Area Legend . : il -'",.|__II j
T [ |
1 f 1
[ o0 s |
1 BED + DEN =l | i
ALCOVE N e ALJENITY
I L e 2973 5F ] : o
! STUDIO 1 BED 1BED 1BED STUDIC STULIC STULID - -
[ ] comMMON 7 CIRCULATION ! ||'|| H H 726 SF 731 SF =3 - 10 : 540 5F E‘El
[ Jsenvie ] ] g &
L RN :
o L - s Lr L M [
Th= combination of 34 storage lockers and 22 : I—I I—I I—I S | | | |
stall storage boxes masts the Gity Godse staorags * -
| unit requiresmeant whan tﬂkiﬂg the OHO incentive B = T S N N SRR T URSIE, L SN SRS AR SR (NN R O S g TR NGES o SN T SR N T R IR A N S S — L R LT, R SN re TR TR
into account. /2 LEVEL 1 PLAN 223403
RC-1.1 1 = 200" PROJECT MLUMBER
f2Z) SVER-STALL 3ngnd' {22) OVER-3TALL
RESPONSE: STORASE _OCKERS BIKE RALKD 440 5= AVAILABLE RAME T Author Checker
Acknowledged. TRiRRa ok E2) Sl gonngnd SRADE DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
Pl G fo o=
STO=RASE | DCKERS! KEY PLAMN
7 N W M p— F— — p—— ey ol e g o DS Sops Do D A
STORAGE LOCKER PROVISION: siRIce | | | T | el | =
336 SF | | _ | ' _ | | i\ - : | _ | : | _ || - |
(34) STORAGE LOCKERS (FULL, 2-8" X 4-2' X 8' T = 498 cU FT) —l s L s s | I S W N e O s |5l W s s ls | s slsis sgeidf 5
- . : ; ! : - - )
- | 1 =i =
{22) OVER-STALL STORASE BOXES (3' X &' X 4'T =45 £l FT) 4 i
{(S&) TOTAL INDIVIDUAL STORASE UNITS PROVIDED 200 5F AL AILASLE 2 PARKING
=5OR STaRASE (UP .
T (231 7 oL FT Le 154903 SF .
BIKE STORAGE PROVISION: 5TORASE LOOKERS) j | ; Knox & American |
{22) OVER-STALL BIKE RACKS Area Legend 4! - :_1 ‘ el ﬁ G ‘ e ‘ ﬂ G- @ﬁ G- : SIS (e ﬁ ‘ MRS ﬁ ‘ ‘ ﬁ ‘ AR ‘ ﬁ ‘ h ‘ S ﬁ ‘
i - = oy P I 3 : < < SR 8RSy R . : £ 3 £ Z 2 8 .
s ;Egé;IEDEN L 3496 5F SECURE AREA IN 5ARASE FOR MASS BIKE |:|CGMMDN.-'CIRCULATIDN ‘ | | | | i | _ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
E I P ‘ ‘ ‘ 2 ‘ ‘ ‘ l ‘ o 248 5= Ay AL_AB_E
T NOTE ALL UNIT AND BIKE STORAGE FOR PROJECT PRO/IDED [ ]service .- SR I R R R R S =Bk o R B R o R o D FLOOR PLANS
- AT LEVEL P1 L 142 5F AVAILABLE BIKE STORAGE!
2 3 -3 FOR STORAEE (LP
ol Gt gy A E e T = MRS e Tt g ey A =g S = M e e R ST ey e M e =kl e e e e e T ——— L e = e e e N e
= m LEVEL P1 PLAN 5 ORAZE LOCKERE! -
QRELY 1= 200" »

Twa leval Il ar Eﬂttﬂr EV .
chargets are required. This NESVRENSE
gan be in the parking garage
or an the surface lat.

Acknowledged.
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Signature
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ZONING: UNIT-SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS
21.301.01{c 223403
§ (c) PROJECT NUMBER
(3y Bulldiong foor araa e,
. Author Checker
Unft Floor Area DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
Single-famly texcep R-14) 1,040 s 1t
Single-familby (FR-T4) 1700 s 1t
Tweo-fammily 060 s ft per unit |
Apactmerts and condominiums
Efficiency units 400 sy ft
1 bedroom 50 s 1t
2 bedrooms 800 st
3ar maore edrooms 850 sg. 1t
Accessibility and senior citizen nousing Knox & American Il
Efficiency units 400 s ft
1 bedroom 525 s i
2 ormore bedrooms FO0 s L
Rowhouses. fownhousas and other attached dwelling units
of a simifar rature
1 bedroom 7505 Tt METRICS
2 bedrooms 900 g Tt
3 bediooms 1.040 8q. .
Mote: -
o Gargges, breezeway, and porch floor grea do ool count towards the reguired floor area. [ ]
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100" - 0"

G,./ LEVEL P1

8

KEYPLAN - EAST

Extenor Malernial

East Elevation

Brick 1A
Glazing

3-Cozt Cementitious Plaster Finish T4

Matal Panel 54

Concrate Masonry VYeneer 1B Sooondany Marern
Fiter Cement Panel BA | Seoomdfury Maoreriall

R i KEYPLAN - WEST

Pravided the stucco and metal pansl 54
meet City raquiramants tha north,
south, and =2ast building 2lzvations
meet City Code requirements. The wast

| building elevation would taks
| advantags of the OHO sxtsrior matsrial

T

ROOF LEVEL
1431 _ 6” @

-

LEVEL 4
133'- 0" @

| apply to secondary panzls. s

incentiva.

For the metal pansl, pleaszs ensure the

| panals have a minimum 30-year finish
Cwarranty. For steel pansls, a minimum

&)

22 gauge panel is requirad to be
considered a "ptimary” matetial. The

| finish and gauge raquiremeant does not

Iz-T

LEVEL 3
1221 =t 4II @

BlTL TR A

W-g 0 -8 - - B -

LEVEL 2
111" -8" &

LOWEST ABUTTING
GRADE ELEVATION

RESPONSE: See provided document
'Metal Panel 5A BOD..." - this document
includes the base specification we will

use for this product.

LIPTNGE HET&SH™

BUZ

89' o Ull

/4™, EAST ELEVATION

Ezl - 6"

Exterior Material FParcentage
West Elevation Brick 14 Kl
lazing 184, Bat;
2-Coat Cementitious Plaster Finish 74 449,
WMetal Panel 5C (Socondory Adaterial) 24%, 310
Fiber Cement Panel BA (Secondary Matecial) T'% i
100% 100%

®

®)

@ LOWEST ABUTTING

92' _ E1|

RC-2.Y 1f16" = 10"

SR« RORE

<

SAFI2023 124701 BM

Pl

2 e 2 i 138 inkhides the base specification we will
use for this product.
‘D
| ROOF LEVEL
- w143 -6" @
2/ LEVEL 4
f T t o Hag-0 S
i 1
HlE B LEVEL 3
i L 1 n @
Ela w224
1:]I =
= P|LEVEL2 -
. h11- 8"
@
=|LEVEL 1 <
LOWEST ABUTTING . 100'-0
VAT . . . . _{1B . SBE) (84 : 30 . . (1A . . . . 1B) . — — Ll b .
SRADEEE _ _ _ _ = B _ B B 0 B - = ~ _ ~ _ r “EVEL P1—®
5 89'_0"
/2™, SOUTH ELEVATION
W 1/16" = 1'-0"
2 @ BA @ 94 54 7A 38 @ 1
=
-, [ROOF LEVEL
— - HiH B B B 5 [143'- 6" o
2| LEVEL 4 -
L. By 1334
E 1
T ® LEVEL
LR w[122- —
R4
= 2 LEVEL . a
. [111°-
_i_LEVELL
ST 4
104, _ _ 3 B _ . _ B B s B B _ B B B N i

@ GRADE ELEVATION

WEST ELEVATZON - TOEDS NOT FALE &
FUBLZZ STRIET. PROPOZED DESTON
IMGORPORATED ALTSRNATIVE
EXTERIOR MATERTAL AL_OWaNIED
FE= SESTZON H4.22

ROOF LEVEL
5 143'- 5"
G LEVEL 4
iﬁ 1331 - D”
2 LEVEL 3
- 133" "
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111'- 8"

LEVEL1

S
&
S
LEVELD o
-

1UU| - D1|

ZONING: EXTERIOR BUILDING MATERIAL & FINISH REQUIREMENTS

§10,53.08|c)

(7)1 Exterior wall finish. Exteror wall surfaces of all buiidings, excluding those
portions of foundation walls extanding nommally abaove finished grade. shall be
faced with glass, exterior cament plaster {stucco), natural stone. brick,
architectural concrete (excluding tilk-up panal consiructon unless faced with
code compliznt materiall. metal in accordance with adoplad policies and
proceduras sat forth in the adopted resoludtion, or an equivalent or bhettar,
Except for glass or metal, all color shall be integral to the exterior wall finish
material unless a colored and opague coating for all or soms part of tha extarior
wall finish material is specifically approved by the City Council a5 part of a
development approval process and where the application has inclubed;

(A)  Certification by the coating manufacturar that the coating is appropriate
for the intended purpose and will not damage the exterior wall finish
material o which it is to be applied; and

{8y Cenification by the exteror wall finish material manufacturer that the
coating to be applied is one that is appropnate for the extarnor wall finish
material and that itz use will not raduse or vaid the exterior wall finish
material warranty.

(2} Coating of exferior walls. No existing uncoated sxterior wall finish material
ragulated by this section shall be costed after the affective date of this saction
excent for the following:

(A} As approved in subsections (), (g), and {h] below;

(H}  Those portians of faundation walls abava finished grade may be coated
or zealad;

(C)  Secondary materials as listad in subsection (¢)(3) below may be coated
or gealed;

(07 Al exterior wall surfaces and secondary matarials that were coated prior
to the effective date of this section or allowed to be coated after that date
by reason of the granting of development approval, administrative
approval or a variance may be maintained, to include sealing and
recoating, in 2 manner appropriats to that wall finish matarial or trim and
conziztant with thar existing surface treatment or any prior agproval by
tha issuing authority; and

(E}  Muralz are counted as a secondary material. Te protect the integrity and

durability of extenor building materials, murals may not be applied
directly to the surface of a building elevation. Murals may be applied ¢
separate matenals and attashed to the building elevation,

(3} Secondary materials. Ug to 15% of the exterior wall suface of a building
elevation may be secondary matenzals, such as, wood, meatal, exterior insulation
finish system (EIFS] or other equivalant materizl as aporoved by the issuing
autharity.

{4} Canopies and awnings. Up to 15% of the exteror wall surface of a building
elevation may be covarad by canopies andior awnings intended to provide
aesthatic embellizhmeant, shade or weather protection. Extador wall surfacs
materials covarad by canopias or awnings must maat the applicable
requiraments of this saction and, depanding on the wall surface matenal. count

ZONING: ALTERNATIVE EXTERIOR MATERIALS ALLOW ANCE {West Facada Eligibla}

/3™, WEST ELEVATION

Provide specification infarmation for

LEVEL P1 G Prafinishad Matal Wall Panel 5A. Gity
89'-0" staff is primarily concsrnad with matal
panel finish wartanty and panal
gaugs.

5 9.22 ALTERNATIVE EXTERIOR MATERIALS ALLOWANCE,

(a) Toincentivize the conatructon of opoortunity howsing units affordable to households at o below G0% of AMI, &

reaidental developrnent that mciudes at least 9% of ita total dwelling waits affordable o households a1 ar below GO% of A
may use the alternative exteror materiaks of fbes cement, engineered wood, exlenor insulation finishing system (EIFS), an

20 wear warranly metals on fagades nof Tacing public strects whene alberwise rol allowed Dy the cily code as Tollows,

121 A development with 9% of its units qualifying as very low income affordable housing may cover wp o T5% of
cualifying facadas with the listed alternative extenor materiats -s—

ik The alermalive extericos matens dowances provided in this section are nol cuemalative. Each gualitving desetaprment

i ligita: for onky one allernative construcbon malesial allewance of 50%, 75%, or 100% deperding on the lovel of
affardakilily provided

(Ord. 2019-16, passed 2-25-201%9; Ord. 2021-1, passed 3-8-2021)
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/1>, NORTH ELEVATION

RESPONSE: Se= provided documant
2 | Panel SA BaD..." - this dacument

EXTERIOR MATERIAL KEYNOTES

e 14 BRICK YEMEER

e 1B COMCRETE MASOMRY WEMEER

. LA PREFIMISHED METAL WALL PAMEL
5B COMPOSITE METAL PANEL
e PREFINISHED METAL WIALL PAMEL
ah PAIMTED FIBER CEMEMNT PAMEL
Fia 3-COAT CEMEMTITIOUS PLASTER FIMISH
il ALUMIMUM STOREFROMT SYSTEM
ac WINYL WINDOW & DOOR UMNITS
Sa PREFIMISHED SHEET METAL FLASHIMG
104 OWERHEAD DOOR
114 MODULAR WIRE MESH PAMEL SYSTEM
134 PREFABRICATED ALUMINUNM BALCONY
128 PREFINISHED METAL RAILING SYSTEM
134 MAGIC-PAK LOLWVER EXTERNAL GRILLE
138 DECORATIVE PTAC LOUNWER EXTERN AL GRILLE
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VIEW ALONG MORTH SIDE OF BUILDING SHOWING DROP-OFF AREA
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VIEW OF NORTH ELEVATION LOOKING SOUTHEAST
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